
,/ GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER 

KALACHERRA R.D. BLOCK, NORTH TRIPURA. 

No.F.17( I )/EO(BDO)/KLC/ PANCH/LPC/2023-24 I / 3 S2-:Z.~3Dated:
NOTICE lNVITlNG QUOTATION 

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura the undersigned invites Short Notice Inviting 
Quotation (SNIQ) for supply of Laptop, Printer, Projector, CC camera with Monitor, UPS 
& Inverter Set for the Financial Year 2023-24 to 2024-25 from Local registe red traders/ Co
opera tive's eligible bidders/ supplie rs/ agency who have experience to supply the to the 
different Govt. Offices and autonomous bodies as per items listed in " Annexure-A" . The 
details of items, terms & conditions and specification are available in the Office of the Block 
Development Officer, Kalacherra R.D Block, North Tripura and which the interested bidders 
may inspect up to 08/02/2024 (during office hours on working days only) . 

The rate should be quoted both in figures and words as per prescribed pro-forma 
enclosed . The Earnest money (EMD) in the shape of D- call rates of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five 
thousand) only shall be deposited in favour of the BOO Kalacherra RD Block ,North Tripura 
District from any nationalized bank and the same 0- call should be attached with the 
quotation. 

Tender Box will be kept opened for dropping of Tender by the intending Tenderer in 
the office chamber of the undersigned from 01/02/2024 to 08/02/2024 upto 3.00 PM except 
Govt. Holidays and the Box will be opened on the last day at 4.00 PM (if possible) in 
presence of the bidders/ authorized representatives who are willing to remain present at the 
time of opening of the quotation. If the last date of Tender dropping/ opening of Tender 
gets paralyzed due to any unforeseen reason, the next working day wil l be the last date of 
dropping/ opening of Tender box. 

Sl. Name of items EMD Enclosure Remarks 
No 
1. Laptop, Attested ehoto COEY of :-

1.Permanent Account Number 
2. Printer, (PAN) 

3. Projector, 
R.s.5000/- 2.GST Registration Certificate 
(Five 3.Shop/Store Registration (Details of 

4. CC camera with Thousand) Certifica te items brand/ 
cable O nly 4.Trade License specification 

... 
::>. Monitor for CC 5. Bank A/c detai ls with Passbook enclosed in 

Camera 6.Aadhaar Card Annexure-A 
6 UPS 7.TDS clearance certificate th this SNIQ I 
7 Inverter set 



\ 
Terms & conditions:-

t) The se.1led cowr envelop shnll he super scripted wil tt the expression "QUOTATION" fo r Laptop, Printer, 
Projector, CC camera with Monitor, UPS & Inverter Set for Ka lachc rra RD Block, North 

Tripmn For the ycnr o f 2023-24 & 2024-25. 
2) The r.lte should l>c quoted (both in word & figure) for each nml every Item separately inclus ive of all inev itable 

t,\;>:eS, tr,mspnrtation chnrges, COSt o( filling clnd fixing & other Setvice ciHHr,e, if any. 
3) The r.1te should l>c included GSf. 
4) The lowest bidder shnll sign on agreement with the Block Development off icer, Kalachcrra RD Block within 03 

days of n•ceipl of the offer. If f,ti ls to do so, the 2•~1 lowest Bidder may be nwa rded the cont ract, if found 
suit.1ble. 

5) The supply order will be plc1ced by the office as and when required . 
6) The selected supplier shall h"ve to supply the items to the office of the lllock Development Officer Kalachcrm 

RD lllock, North Tripura within 03 days of receipt of every supply order, If fails the undersigned may give 
other chnnce to the supplier to supply the ordered items within on a nother few d"ys. 

7) The lender period will be extended if authority desires. 
S) In case the quality of the items supplied me found sub-stand,ml/ inferior (Defective), the supplier willl iclbk• 

to replace such materials within next 03 days at their own cost. 
9) No items/ materials shall be accepted beyond the supply order ami agreed ra tes of materials which is not 

included in the bid tender document. 
10) Payment will be made when fund is available for the items. 
11) Payment will be made only after successfu l delivet)' <tnd goods received is certified by the s tore keeper wi th 

proper entry made in the stock register. 
12) In-case of high fluctuation of rates in the market during the contract period, the BDO reserves the right to 

cancel the agreement ami may call a fresh tender with intim<ttion to the supplier/ tenderer. 
13) Any item may be s truck off/ out by the undersigned from Annexure-A (list enclosed) even after finaliza tion 

of rate <tnd bidder. 
14) AU s tatutory deduction slmll be made from bills, i.e: payment shall be inclusive of <t il taxes. 
15) The unders igned reserves the right to reject or accept· p<trt or fu ll quotation/ tender including the lowest one 

without assigning <tny reason at any lime. 
16) The unders igned also reserves the right to approve, modify or reject <tny design. 
17) 0- call of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) on ly sh<tll be deposited in f,wour of the BDO Kalacherra RD 

Block ,North Tripu ra from any nationalized bank should be submit/ enclose with the quot<ttion. 
18) If the first lowest bidder is fai ls to supply the item the EMD will be forfeited. 
19) The contmct sh<tll be for the Fin<tncial Yec1r 2023-24 & 2024-25 (Up to 31" March, 2025). 

To 
1) The Director, I CAT, Government of Tripum for kind information with request to armnge to publish in 3 

(three) (A-quality) loc<t l dailies (Bengali & English) in single insertion ple<tse. 
2) The Director, lnform<ttion & Technology Deptt. Govt. of Tripum, Agnrtal<t, West Tri.pura with reqm•st to 

floilt the tender at Tripura Sta le Portal www.lripur,l.(.:ov.in please. 
3) The Technical Director & DIO, NIC, orth Tripura District, Dh<trmanagar h r kind infonn<ttion with ,, 

request to display the notice in District Official Website please. 

Copy to:-
1. The District Milgistratc & Collector, North Tripura Dharm<tn<~gar for favour o kind information ple<tSl' 

with a request to display in the notice board. 
2. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Dharm.1nag<tr/ K<tnchm1pur/ P.111isagar, North Tripura for kind 

i.nfontliltion please with " request to display the matter in the notice board. 
3. The BDO, Kad<tmtal<t/Jubarajnag<~r/ P<tnis<tg<t r/ Laljuri/ D<tmcherra/ Dasda/ Jmnpui Hill RD Bloc!-. for 

information with a request to display the mc1tter in the notice board of concern offices fo r widL· 

publicity. 
4. The Superintendent of Agriculture, K<td<tmt<tln, North Tripum (Member of LPC) for kind information 

11nd necessary action ple<tse. 
s. The Superintendent of Fisheries, Dha nnan<tgar, North Tripu ra (Member of LPC) for kind informatillll 

and Necessary <tction p le11se . 
6. The Junior En~ineer (ln-Ciwrge, Store Section) of this l.llock for inform<ttio1 mill nL'(essc~ry <tction. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

The 1/ c Accountant Section/ Cashier of this Block for inforn1c1tion. 
The TRLM section of this 131ock for inform.ltion culd necess<try ciCtion 
Notice Bu<tnl of this office for wide public<~ tion. 

~\~ 
llloet.t1;4we!ap~ Officer 'VA 

D Block, North Tripurcl. \ 



Annexure -A 

Forn1at for quotation of rate sheet for each items: 

Sf. Name of items/ Brandl Specification/ Description Qnty. Quoted rate Remarks 
No Articles 

HP, Thin & Light Intel Core i5 OJ 
I. Laptop 

Computer 
Processor/ 8GB RAM- DDR4/ No. 
512GB SSD/15.6 inch FHD/ 
Intel UHD Graphics/ Windows 
Il l 01 year antivirus/ HP 
external wireless Mouse 

2. Laptop 
Computer 

Lenovo, Think Pad El4 AMD OJ 
Ryzen 5 7530U processor/ 16GB No 

~· Printer, 

RAM I 512GB SSD/ 14 inch 
IPS/ AMD Radeon Graphics/ 
Windows II Home/ 0 I year 
antivirus 

02 Nos HP, LaserJet Pro MFP 
M 126a Printer 
Xelectron iProjector 1 Full HD 

~· Projector, LED (7500 Lumens, Bluetooth, 
USB, HOM!, Built-in 
Chromecast, Grey) 

CC camera with 05 (five) Nos, CP Plus HD 
f. cable (including camera 

installation 
charges) 

§p. Monitor for CC HP LED 18 inch Monitor 
camera 

l UPS I Kv, Gnter 

'D· Inverter Set Luminous Inverter Battery 
Combo (Optimus Pure Sine 
Wave 2000VA 

OJ 
No. 

OJ 
No. 

OJ 
No 

OJ 
No 
OJ 
No 
OJ 
Set 

per unit (Both 
word & figure 
Inclusive of all 
Taxes) Rs. 

All item I 
year 

replacement 
warranty 

1-~. ~ 
Block I.J'l'! ~opment utticer 

Kalacherra RC Block, North Tripura. 



(Prescribed 12ro-forma) 

To 
The Block Development Officer, 
Kalacherra RD Block, NorthTripura. 

Subject :- Submission of lenders/ Qualion for supply of Laptop, Printer, Projector, 
CC camera with Monitor, UPS & Inverter Set along with necessary documents. 

Ref. No.F. I7( I )/EO( BOO) /KLC/PANCH/LPC/2023-24 I Dated:- /2024. 

Sir, 
In response to the above, I am submitting the rates for items listed in the 

Annexure-A of the SNIQ as per terms and conditions:-

1) My Name (In Capital Letters):-

2) My Address:-

3) My Mobile No. :-
4) Address of Shop/ Selling w1its:-

5) List of enclosures:-

DECLARATION:- I do hereby declare that I personally have gone through the SNIQ 
and understood all the clauses, terms & conditions and agreed to abide by it. 

Enclo :- As stated 

Dated:
Place :-

Yours faithfully 

(Signature of bidder with 
Date and seal, if any) 

' 


